
 
Report No: 3271 

To: Faculty Council 
 
From: Dr. Graeme Norval 

Chair, Undergraduate Curriculum Committee 
 
Date: October 25, 2010 
 
Item: Proposed Sessional Dates 2011-2012 
 
 
The proposed session dates for the 2011-2012 academic year are reported below. 

 
  

First Day of fall classes Thursday Sept 8 
Thanksgiving Monday Oct 10 

Last day of Q1 courses Friday Oct 21 
First day of Q2 courses Monday Oct 24 

Q1 final exams Oct 24-28 
Last day of fall classes Wednesday Dec 7 

Exam Study Period Thursday Dec 8 
Fall Exams Start Friday Dec 9 
Fall Exams End Tuesday Dec 20 

Number of instructional days 64 days/12.8 weeks 
  

First day of winter classes Monday Jan 9 
First Day of T-Program classes Monday, January 16 

Last day of Q3 courses Friday Feb 17 
Reading Week February 20-24 

First day of Q4 courses Monday Feb 27 
Q3 final exams Feb 27-Mar 2 

Good Friday Friday April 6 
Last day of winter classes Friday, April 13 

Exam Study Period None 
Winter Exams Start Monday April  16 
Winter Exams End Friday April 27 

Number of instructional days 64 days/12.8 weeks 
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First Day of Summer Classes Monday, May 7 
Last Day of Summer Classes Friday, June 22 

Summer Exams Begin  Monday, June 25 
Summer Exams End Friday, June 29 

 
 
Recommendation and Motion for Faculty Council: 
 
THAT the 2011-2012 sessional dates, as outlined in the report, be approved. 
 


